

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2024

Sanjay Gaurishnkar Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devang Dinesh Parmar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3621 OF 2024

Sanjay Gaurishankar Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devang Dinesh Parmar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Uma Sharma i/b Sachin Chowdhari for Petitioner

Devang D. Parmar for Respondent No.1

P. G. Sawant for AGP for Respondent No.5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 8th May, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2024 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)