

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2024

Sanjay Gaurishnkar Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devang Dinesh Parmar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3621 OF 2024

Sanjay Gaurishankar Sharma And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devang Dinesh Parmar And Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 24th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/10/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)