

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3473 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3621 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
KAILAS
DABADE
2024.10.11
15:07
+05'30'

Sanjay Gaurishankar Sharma and Anr.

..Petitioners

vs.

Devang Dinesh Parmar and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Uma Sharma i/b Mr. Sachin Chowdhary :-	Advocate for the Petitioners
Adv. Anand Khairnar:-	Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
Mr. Devang D. Parmar	Respondent No.1 is present.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Soni is having a personal difficulty.

Adjournment is sought.

2. Stand over to **23rd October 2024**, High On Board.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]